

SIGNATURE PAGE

Project Entitled:

**2022 ON-CALL CONTRACT FOR CONCRETE CURBS, SIDEWALKS
AND DRIVEWAYS (NEW, REMOVAL, REPAIR, REPLACE)
AT VARIOUS MONMOUTH COUNTY LOCATIONS
FOR THE PERIOD BEGINNING ON OR ABOUT SEPTEMBER 1, 2022 THROUGH
AUGUST 31, 2023
RFB # F-62-2022**

To the Board of County Commissioners of the County of Monmouth:

**THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY DECLARES THAT
I (WE) HAVE CAREFULLY EXAMINED THE SPECIFICATIONS.
I (WE) HEREBY CERTIFY PRICES QUOTED ARE IN ACCORDANCE
WITH YOUR REQUIREMENTS.**

Company Name: Nava Construction, LLC.
(PRINT)

Preparer's Name: Admarv A. Nava
(PRINT)

Signature: Admarv Nava
(DATE)

Address: P.O. Box 7747 North Brunswick, NJ
08902

Telephone No.: 732 - 348 - 8998

Fax No.: _____

E-Mail Address: navaconstruction2@gmail.com

*** (This should be the email where Contracts would be sent) ***

Contact Person: Devanil Nava

FEIN: [REDACTED]
(Federal Employee ID)

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES & PRICES

Project Entitled:

2022 ON-CALL CONTRACT FOR CONCRETE CURBS, SIDEWALKS AND DRIVEWAYS (NEW, REMOVAL, REPAIR, REPLACE) AT VARIOUS MONMOUTH COUNTY LOCATIONS FOR THE PERIOD BEGINNING ON OR ABOUT SEPTEMBER 1, 2022 THROUGH AUGUST 31, 2023

RFB # F-62-2022

<u>ITEM ESTIMATED NO.</u>	<u>QUANTITIES</u>	<u>ITEM</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>AMOUNT</u>
1.	8 Unit	Mobilization (Standard)	\$ <u>5,000.00</u>	\$ <u>40,000.00</u>
2.	2 Unit	Mobilization (Premium)	\$ <u>6,000.00</u>	\$ <u>12,000.00</u>
3.	15 Unit	Breakaway Barricade	\$ <u>1.00</u>	\$ <u>15.00</u>
4.	60 Unit	Drum	\$ <u>1.00</u>	\$ <u>60.00</u>
5.	60 Unit	Traffic Cone	\$ <u>1.00</u>	\$ <u>60.00</u>
6.	1 Unit	Construction Signs, 24" x 18"	\$ <u>1.00</u>	\$ <u>1.00</u>
7.	2 Unit	Construction Signs, 48" x 24"	\$ <u>1.00</u>	\$ <u>2.00</u>
8.	20 Unit	Construction Signs, 48" x 48"	\$ <u>1.00</u>	\$ <u>20.00</u>
9.	1 Unit	Flashing Arrow Board, 4' x 8'	\$ <u>1.00</u>	\$ <u>1.00</u>
10.	1 Unit	Traffic Control Truck with Mounted Crash Cushion	\$ <u>1,000.00</u>	\$ <u>1,000.00</u>
11.	4,000 Unit	Uniformed Police Officers Allowance	\$ <u>1.00</u>	\$ <u>4,000.00</u>
12.	40 Hour	Traffic Director, Flagger	\$ <u>1.00</u>	\$ <u>40.00</u>
13.	40 S.Y.	Remove Sidewalk – Under 40 Square Yards	\$ <u>25.00</u>	\$ <u>1,000.00</u>
14.	450 S.Y.	Remove Sidewalk – Over 40 Square Yards	\$ <u>10.00</u>	\$ <u>4,500.00</u>
15.	20 S.Y.	Remove Driveway – Under 20 Square Yards-	\$ <u>1.00</u>	\$ <u>20.00</u>
16.	40 S.Y.	Remove Driveway – Over 20 Square Yards	\$ <u>1.00</u>	\$ <u>40.00</u>
17.	200 L.F.	Remove Curb – Under 100 Linear Feet	\$ <u>4.00</u>	\$ <u>800.00</u>

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES & PRICES

Project Entitled:

2022 ON-CALL CONTRACT FOR CONCRETE CURBS, SIDEWALKS AND DRIVEWAYS (NEW, REMOVAL, REPAIR, REPLACE) AT VARIOUS MONMOUTH COUNTY LOCATIONS FOR THE PERIOD BEGINNING ON OR ABOUT SEPTEMBER 1, 2022 THROUGH AUGUST 31, 2023

RFB # F-62-2022

<u>ITEM ESTIMATED NO.</u>	<u>QUANTITIES</u>	<u>ITEM</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>AMOUNT</u>
18.	1,500 L.F.	Remove Curb – Over 100 Linear Feet	\$ <u>5.00</u>	\$ <u>7,500.00</u>
19.	20 S.Y.	Remove Island – Under 40 Square Yards	\$ <u>10.00</u>	\$ <u>200.00</u>
20.	40 S.Y.	Remove Island – Over 40 Square Yards	\$ <u>10.00</u>	\$ <u>400.00</u>
21.	4 C.Y.	Excavation, Test Pit	\$ <u>1.00</u>	\$ <u>4.00</u>
22.	150 C.Y.	Excavation, Unclassified	\$ <u>1.00</u>	\$ <u>150.00</u>
23.	150 C.Y.	Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, Variable Thickness	\$ <u>1.00</u>	\$ <u>150.00</u>
24.	250 S.Y.	Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement Restoration	\$ <u>45.00</u>	\$ <u>11,250.00</u>
25.	10 S.Y.	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 6" Thick	\$ <u>1.00</u>	\$ <u>10.00</u>
26.	20 L.F.	12" Ductile Iron Pipe	\$ <u>1.00</u>	\$ <u>20.00</u>
27.	16 L.F.	15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III	\$ <u>1.00</u>	\$ <u>16.00</u>
28.	16 L.F.	18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III	\$ <u>1.00</u>	\$ <u>16.00</u>
29.	16 L.F.	24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III	\$ <u>1.00</u>	\$ <u>16.00</u>
30.	1 Unit	Inlet, Type A	\$ <u>1.00</u>	\$ <u>1.00</u>
31.	1 Unit	Inlet, Type B	\$ <u>1.00</u>	\$ <u>1.00</u>
32.	1 Unit	Inlet, Type E	\$ <u>1.00</u>	\$ <u>1.00</u>
33.	1 Unit	Manhole, 4' Diameter	\$ <u>1.00</u>	\$ <u>1.00</u>
34.	1 Unit	Inlet Converted to Manhole	\$ <u>1.00</u>	\$ <u>1.00</u>

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES & PRICES

Project Entitled:

2022 ON-CALL CONTRACT FOR CONCRETE CURBS, SIDEWALKS AND DRIVEWAYS (NEW, REMOVAL, REPAIR, REPLACE) AT VARIOUS MONMOUTH COUNTY LOCATIONS FOR THE PERIOD BEGINNING ON OR ABOUT SEPTEMBER 1, 2022 THROUGH AUGUST 31, 2023

RFB # F-62-2022

<u>ITEM ESTIMATED NO.</u>	<u>QUANTITIES</u>	<u>ITEM</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>AMOUNT</u>
35.	12 Unit	Reset Existing Casting	\$ <u>450.00</u>	\$ <u>5,400.00</u>
36.	1 Unit	Reconstructed Inlet, Type B, Using New Casting	\$ <u>1.00</u>	\$ <u>1.00</u>
37.	1 Unit	Reconstructed Inlet, Type B, Using Existing Casting	\$ <u>1.00</u>	\$ <u>1.00</u>
38.	1 Unit	Reconstructed Manhole, Using New Casting	\$ <u>1.00</u>	\$ <u>1.00</u>
39.	1 Unit	Reconstructed Manhole, Using Existing Casting	\$ <u>1.00</u>	\$ <u>1.00</u>
40.	1 Unit	Curb Piece, Driveway Access Backplate	\$ <u>1.00</u>	\$ <u>1.00</u>
41.	40 S.Y.	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick – Under 40 Square Yards	\$ <u>90.00</u>	\$ <u>3,600.00</u>
42.	450 S.Y.	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick – Over 40 Square Yards	\$ <u>90.00</u>	\$ <u>40,500.00</u>
43.	10 S.Y.	Concrete Driveway, Reinforced, 6" Thick – Under 20 Square Yards	\$ <u>75.00</u>	\$ <u>750.00</u>
44.	40 S.Y.	Concrete Driveway, Reinforced, 6" Thick – Over 20 Square Yards	\$ <u>75.00</u>	\$ <u>3,000.00</u>
45.	10 S.Y.	Concrete Island, 4" Thick – Under 40 Square Yards	\$ <u>75.00</u>	\$ <u>750.00</u>
46.	40 S.Y.	Concrete Island, 4" Thick – Over 40 Square Yards	\$ <u>75.00</u>	\$ <u>3,000.00</u>
47.	20 S.Y.	Detectable Warning Surface	\$ <u>300.00</u>	\$ <u>6,000.00</u>

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES & PRICES

Project Entitled:

2022 ON-CALL CONTRACT FOR CONCRETE CURBS, SIDEWALKS AND DRIVEWAYS (NEW, REMOVAL, REPAIR, REPLACE) AT VARIOUS MONMOUTH COUNTY LOCATIONS FOR THE PERIOD BEGINNING ON OR ABOUT SEPTEMBER 1, 2022 THROUGH AUGUST 31, 2023

RFB # F-62-2022

<u>ITEM ESTIMATED NO.</u>	<u>QUANTITIES</u>	<u>ITEM</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>AMOUNT</u>
48.	125 L.F.	6" x 8" x 20" Concrete Vertical Curb – Under 100 Linear Feet	\$ <u>45.00</u>	\$ <u>5,625</u>
49.	2,650 L.F.	6" x 8" x 20" Concrete Vertical Curb – Over 100 Linear Feet	\$ <u>45.00</u>	\$ <u>119,250.00</u>
50.	20 L.F.	Belgian Block Curb – Under 100 Linear Feet	\$ <u>35.00</u>	\$ <u>700.00</u>
51.	100 L.F.	Belgian Block Curb – Over 100 Linear Feet	\$ <u>35.00</u>	\$ <u>3,500.00</u>
52.	40 S.Y.	Reset Concrete/Brick Pavers	\$ <u>70.00</u>	\$ <u>2,800.00</u>
53.	20 S.Y.	Concrete/Brick Pavers	\$ <u>75.00</u>	\$ <u>1,500.00</u>
54.	1 Unit	Reset Water Valve Box	\$ <u>1.00</u>	\$ <u>1.00</u>
55.	2 Unit	Reset Junction Box	\$ <u>600.00</u>	\$ <u>1,200.00</u>
56.	500 S.Y.	Topsoiling, 4" Thick	\$ <u>2.00</u>	\$ <u>1,000.00</u>
57.	500 S.Y.	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A-3	\$ <u>1.00</u>	\$ <u>500.00</u>
58.	500 S.Y.	Straw Mulching	\$ <u>1.00</u>	\$ <u>500.00</u>
59.	20 L.F.	Reset Landscape Retaining Wall, 1' Exposed Height or Less	\$ <u>1.00</u>	\$ <u>20.00</u>

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES & PRICES

Project Entitled:

2022 ON-CALL CONTRACT FOR CONCRETE CURBS, SIDEWALKS AND DRIVEWAYS (NEW, REMOVAL, REPAIR, REPLACE) AT VARIOUS MONMOUTH COUNTY LOCATIONS FOR THE PERIOD BEGINNING ON OR ABOUT SEPTEMBER 1, 2022 THROUGH AUGUST 31, 2023

RFB # F-62-2022

TOTAL LUMP SUM BID ALL ITEMS: \$282,897.00
(Numeric)

TWO HUNDRED EIGHTY TWO THOUSAND, EIGHT HUNDRED NINETY SEVEN DOLLAR
(Written) \$ ZERO CENTS.

CONTRACTOR: Navaj Construction, LLC.

BY: Adnan A. Navaj - Adnan A. Navaj

Adnan A. Navaj
(Signature)

TITLE: Resident

DATE: 08/31/22